

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 225/2019

MOHAMMAD ALEEM SYED

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 05-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 1031/2019 to be taken up on
16.9.2019.

Affidavit filed by the petitioner in three sealed covers be kept in the safe custody of the Secretary General of this Court, to be opened only under orders of the Court.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master