

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1031/2019

ANURADHA BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157139/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 124176/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 121421/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 157233/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 140345/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 140514/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 139555/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 139141/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 140276/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 136292/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 157241/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 157149/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 225/2019 (X)

Date : 05-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gulyani, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Appnender, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Quadir, Adv.
Mr. Shoayib Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahitya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Devdutta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the arguments of Ms. Vrinda Grover, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner – Ms. Anuradha Bhasin for some time which remained inconclusive.

Let the matters be listed tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 6th November, 2019 for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Book cited:-

The Indian Telegraph Act, 1885