

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1164/2019

GHULAM NABI AZAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140463/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.

Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.

Ms. Hafsa Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the arguments of Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner for some time which remained inconclusive.

Let the matter be listed for further hearing the arguments of the learned Senior counsel on Thursday, the 14th November, 2019 as Part-Heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR