

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1031/2019

ANURADHA BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

In I.A.No.140276/19 Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to accept the affidavit filed in  
I.A.No.140276/2019 in WP(C)No.1031/2019 and place the same in the  
record of the case.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR