

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil)No.1031/2019

ANURADHA BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157139/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 124176/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 121421/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 157233/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 140345/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 140514/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 139555/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 139141/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 140276/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 136292/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 157241/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 157149/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1164/2019

(IA No.140463/2019 - For appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 21-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Jahanavi Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Gacche, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Paul Kanakraj, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manav, Adv.
Dr. Sanatan Ray Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. Choudhari Samsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.
Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Ms. Anindita B., Adv.
Mr. Shubhandu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
Ms. Ekta Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Sahitya Singh, Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Devdutta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yasmin Sonullah, Adv.
Ms. Raheela Khan, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Sud, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list the matters on Monday, the 25th
November, 2019 at 12 O' clock.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Case cited:-

(2009) 5 SCC 1