

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1031/2019

ANURADHA BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1164/2019 (X)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.

Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaque, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Quadir, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahitya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Man Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.  
Ms. Devdutta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai.

The Writ Petitions are disposed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)